COMMISSIION ON AGING MEETING

Tuesday, August 6, 2019

Meeting opened at 1:20 pm

Present: Sharlene Copeland, Joanne Jayne, Peggy Shannon, Joan Cominotti
Scribe: Joan Cominotti

Wednesday, August 7 — Jimmies of Saven Rock, tickets available.

Tris has been doing small trips, March Farms, etc, so that Sharlene can do paper work. First she lines
up entertainers and then does the rest of planning events.

We sang at Keystone last week with the best audience. Everyone showed up to hear the
HarwinTONES. Sometimes the audience is so big there is not enough room for us.

Wednesday, August 14 - Cracker Barrel Restaurant and Christmas Tree Shop for shopping.

Thursday, August 15 — Sharon Playhouse for “Joseph and the Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat” After
we might go to AJ's for prime rib for $9.99.

Wednesday, August 21 — Lunch Bunch at Portobello's Restaurant in New Hartford at noon.
Thursday, August 22 — In house movie POMS starts at 1:00, Free hot dogs and popcorn.
Wednesday, August 28 — Our World Famous Chicken Bar-B-Que at noon.

Thursday, August 29 — Tris has a trip to Bristol.

Wednesday, September 11 — party

Wednesday, September 18 — Mambo Italiano at the Westchester Theater. Big bus, elegant lunch and
show for only $60 per person

Wednesday, September 25 — Lunch Bunch
Thursday, September 26 — Small trip to Blueback Square. Charming Charlies is going out of business.
October — We will go to Eastside Restaurant when their entertainer is available.

Sharlene is pursuing a trip to Seven Angels Theater, but she is looking for a musical that our seniors
would enjoy.

The meeting was adjourned at 2:25 pm.
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